#### 501999049 07/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Ford Global Technologies, LLC	07/23/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dura Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1780 Pond Run	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496323

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3133227162
Email: mleos@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Leos

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dura assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028619 FRAME: 0858 CH \$40.00 1249

501999049

# **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC (herein after "Ford") with a place of business at 330 Town Center Drive, Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800 Dearborn, Michigan 48126 is the owner of all right, title and interest to the Unites States Patent Application entitled "Sliding Door Tambour Close Out Panel", serial number 12/496,323, filed in the name of inventors Gase et al and published in the USPTO as Pub. No. US 2011/0000139 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies LLC, incorporated in Delaware and having a principle place of business at 1780 Pond Run, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 is desirous of recording its right, title, and interest to the inventions presented in the Application including all patents, re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and foreign applications claiming priority thereto (the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ford by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ford Global Technologies, LLC and Dura Global Technologies LLC, as joint owners, together with their successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 th day of July, 2012.

	On Behalf of Ford			
	Signature			
	Printed Name and Title	Arst. Gre	enwal Cours	ref
79	43, 2012			
* <i>)</i> *	Date of Signature			
	STATE OF MICHIGAN	)		

On this 23 th day of July, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared william Coughlin, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

) ss:

Laurie Jo Jeffery Notary Public for Michigan

County of Wayne

My Commission Expires: 2/15/2018

**SEAL** 

Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Wayne
My Commission Expires February 15, 2018
Acting In the County of

PATENT REEL: 028619 FRAME: 0859

**RECORDED: 07/24/2012**